Cabinet – 17 June 2015 – Written Responses to Questions not reached at Cabinet

7.

	Questioner:


	Councillor Barry Macleod-Cullinane

	Asked of:


	Councillor David Perry, Leader of the Council and Portfolio Holder for Strategy, Partnerships and Corporate Leadership



	Question:


	“Can you provide a detailed annual breakdown of the Senior Management Restructure savings figures, and can you confirm whether these figures take into account the additional net cost to the Council of reinstating the Chief Executive position?”



	Written Response:

	When we have completed the senior management restructure recruitment process l will be happy to provide you with the final savings figures.




8.

	Questioner:


	Councillor Barry Macleod-Cullinane

	Asked of:


	Councillor David Perry, Leader of the Council and Portfolio Holder for Strategy, Partnerships and Corporate Leadership



	Question:


	“Can you also provide a breakdown of the implementation costs of the management restructure, which are mentioned but do not appear in detail in the Cabinet report?”


	Written Response:

	When we have completed the senior management restructure recruitment process l will be happy to provide you with the final implementation costs.




9. 

	Questioner:


	Councillor Barry Macleod-Cullinane

	Asked of:


	Councillor David Perry, Leader of the Council and Portfolio Holder for Strategy, Partnerships and Corporate Leadership



	Question:


	“How many fixed penalty notices have been issued for spitting and littering, etc., since the Council’s new policy came into effect?”


	Written Response:

	A total of 36 Fixed Penalty Notices have been served by Officers since the scheme went live, for various offences across the range of FPNs authorised.
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